has retrospectively applied the revised accounting policy.

The fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of the Nuon acquisition were reassessed in 2012, to reflect

additional information which has become available concerning conditions that existed at the date of acquisition, in

accordance with the provisions of IFRS 3 – Business Combinations. Adjustments made to previously reported fair

values have been retrospectively restated. The principal fair value adjustments are in respect of intangible

exploration and appraisal assets and property plant and equipment as a result of the finalisation of an independent

review of acquired contingent resources.

The impact on the 2011 Half-yearly report and the 2011 annual financial statements is summarised in the below

table

Previously

stated

6 months

ended

30.06.11

Unaudited

$m

Impact of

revision in

accounting

policy

$m

Adjustment

to business

combination

fair values

$m

Restated

6 months

ended

30.06.11

Unaudited

$m

Previously

stated

31.12.11

Audited

$m

Adjustment

to business

combination

fair values

$m

Restated

31.12.2011

Unaudited

$m

Effect on income statement:

Cost of sales (362.8)  20.2   -   (342.6) (930.8)  -   (930.8)

Profit from continuing

activities before tax  540.1   20.2   -   560.3   1,072.9   -   1,072.9

Income tax expense (209.8) (3.2)  -   (213.0) (383.9)  -   (383.9)

Profit from continuing

activities  330.3   17.0   -   347.3   689.0   -   689.0

Effect on balance sheet:

Intangible exploration and

evaluation assets 4,704.3 -  299.8   5,004.1  5450  79.7   5,529.7

Property, plant and

equipment 3,616.4 - (204.7)  3,411.7  3658.2 (77.9)  3,580.3

Deferred tax asset  65.6  (10.5) -  55.1  39.0 -  39.0

Non-current assets  8,872.4  (10.5)  95.1   8,957.0   9,461.7   1.8   9,463.5

Inventories  144.3   65.0   -   209.3   225.7   -   225.7

Trade receivables 318.0 -  5.3   323.3   272.4   -   272.4

Current assets  1,443.7   65.0   5.3   1,514.0   1,172.4   -   1,172.4

Total assets  10,316.1   54.5   100.4   10,471.0   10,634.1   1.8   10,635.9

Trade and other payables (1,297.4) - (8.6) (1,306.0) (1,118.6) (1.0) (1,119.6)

Current liabilities (1,854.3) - (8.6) (1,862.9) (1,532.6) (1.0) (1,533.6)

Deferred tax liabilities (949.1) (3.0) (69.7) (1,021.8) (1,030.0) (0.8) (1,030.8)

Provisions (356.8 - (22.1) (378.9) (440.8)  -   (440.8)

Non-current liabilities (4,312.8) (3.0) (91.8) (4,407.6) (4,335.5) (0.8) (4,336.3)

Total liabilities (6,167.1) (3.0) (100.4) (6,270.5) (5,868.1) (1.8) (5,869.9)

Net assets  4,149.0   51.5   -   4,200.5   4,766.0   -   4,766.0

Retained earnings  3,110.8   51.5   -   3,162.3   3,441.3   -   3,441.3

Total equity  4,149.0   51.5   -   4,200.5   4,766.0   -   4,766.0

Tullow Oil plc 2012 Half-yearly Report 29

16. Commercial Reserves and Contingent Resources Summary (Not reviewed by Auditors) working interest basis

 West and North Africa South and East Africa
Europe, South America

and Asia
TOTAL

Oil

mmbbl

Gas

bcf

Oil

mmbbl

Gas

bcf

Oil

mmbbl

Gas

bcf

Oil

mmbbl

Gas

bcf

Petroleum

mmboe

Commercial

Reserves

1 Jan 2012 242.4 19.0 - - 1.6 302.7 244.0 321.7 297.6

Revisions - - - - - (2.8) - (2.8) (0.5)

Production  (9.6) (1.2) - - (0.1) (24.6) (9.7) (25.8) (14.0)

30 June 2012 232.8 17.8 - - 1.5 275.3 234.3 293.1 283.1